		Docket	t No.: L9079.01120
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)	11-13-20		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03			Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼			▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of P	10189877 atents and Trademarks.	the attached	original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of re	
Kuei Yung WANG CHEN	1-1	Name: NAN YA PLAS	TICS CORPORATION
	06/01		
4		Internal Address: 201,	ā T
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☒ No	TAIPEI, TAIWAN, R.O.	C. 825
3. Nature of conveyance:			200
🛛 Assignment] Merger	Street Address:	09/
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name		
☐ Other	_	City	State: ZIP:
	White the second	Oity.	State ZIF
Execution Date: October 15, 2001		Additional name(s) & address	s(es) attached? ☐ Yes 🛛 No
	Additional numbers attac	ned? ☐ Yes 🛛 No	
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail	correspondence	AND THE RESERVE THE PARTY OF TH	tions and patents involved:
Name: James E. Ledbetter, Esq.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	:\$ 40.00
Internal Address: L9079.01120		•	ess or insufficiency should be
1/07/2001 HVUDNG1 00000019 09985845	\	credited or debited t	
01 FC:581 40.00 OP		☐ Authorized to be cha	arged to deposit account
Street Address: Stevens, Davis, Milk	er & Mosher, LLP	8. Deposit account numbe	r:
1615 L. Street, NW, Suite 850		19-4375	
City: Washington Stat	e: <u>DC</u> ZIP: <u>20036</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of th	is page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT U	JSE THIS SPACE	
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be of the original document.	lief, the foregoing informa	ation is true and correct and	
James E. Ledbetter, Reg. No. 28,732		w Z WUUW	November 6, 2001
Name of Person Signing Total number	of pages including cover sh	Signature eet, attachments, and docume	nt: 2 Date
	Mail documents to be recorded with	required cover sheet information to:	

USA ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

(1) (2)	Kuei Yung WANG CHEN	
(3) (4)		
(5)		
	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable cold to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assist over to	
(6)	NAN YA PLASTICS CORPORATION	
(6a) (7)		
(7a)	of	
	reinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire rights, title and interest for the United itories, dependencies and possessions, and for the country of	States, its
(8) Pate	in the invention, and all applications for patent and ent which may be granted therefor, known as	any Letters
(9)	Improvement On The Assembly Structure Of A Super-High Door (Case No	_)
for v Unit	which the undersigned has (have) executed on even date herewith an application for pated States of America or, if not on even date, then has executed	atent in the
(10)	on or has already filed	
(11)	U.S. appln. Serial No, filed on	
(12) assig	The undersigned acknowledges an obligation of assignment of this invention to gnee at the time the invention was made.	said
continuing or divisiona as the Assignee may de 2) The under declared concerning this possible in obtaining sure and assigneements. 4) The under connection with claims agreements. 4) The under United States patent to 5) The under Patent of the United States the said Assignee, as A centire interest herein as herewith. 6) The under the united States Patent Office States Patent Office Patent	ersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and ates resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing application assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to essigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in ersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of STEVENS DAVIS, MILLER & MOSHER, L.L.P. then the any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rule of ffice for recordation of this document.	applications ch may be very way necessary in milar t of a valid I all Letters as thereof to onvey the conflict as power to as of the
	hereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned signature(s).	
Date October 15, 20	Signature of Inventor (1) Kun Way (Seal) Signature of Inventor (2) (Seal) Signature of Inventor (3) (Seal)	
Date	Signature of Inventor (3) (Seal)	
Date	Signature of Inventor (4) (Seal) Signature of Inventor (5) (Seal)	
This assignm Counsel if outside the	nent should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A., or (U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also signed before at least two witnesses where the least	gn here:
Date_October 15, 20	001 Signature of Witness (Seal)	
Date October 15, 20	Ool Signature of Witness Signature of Witness Shyan - Rem Ley (Seal) PAT	ENT
	DED: 11/06/2001 RÉEL: 012299	